Link_Budget_Modeling
February 23, 2025
1 An Earth-Venus-Earth Link Budget from Open Research Insti-
tute
This document contains a detailed link budget analysis for Earth-Venus-Earth (EVE) communica-
tions. It contains context, experiemental worksheets for content that is planned to be moved into
the EVELinkBudget class, and documentation.
The communications mode most similar to EVE is Earth-Moon-Earth (EME). EVE is more complex

# Venus rotation: ~0.002 km/s (very slow retrograde)
venus_rotation_v = 2
# Maximum relative velocity possible
15
max_relative_v = venus_orbital_v + earth_orbital_v + earth_rotation_v +␣
↪venus_rotation_v
# Calculate maximum Doppler shift
max_doppler = self.calculate_doppler_shift(max_relative_v)
return {
'max_doppler_hz': max_doppler,
'typical_spread_hz': max_doppler * 0.1 # Typical spread during␣
↪communication
}
# Create dictionary of Q65 variants with their characteristics
q65_variants = {
'Q65-15A': {'duration': 15, 'min_cnr': -25, 'max_spread': 20},
'Q65-15B': {'duration': 15, 'min_cnr': -24, 'max_spread': 50},
'Q65-15C': {'duration': 15, 'min_cnr': -23, 'max_spread': 100},
'Q65-30A': {'duration': 30, 'min_cnr': -26, 'max_spread': 20},
'Q65-30B': {'duration': 30, 'min_cnr': -25, 'max_spread': 50},
'Q65-30C': {'duration': 30, 'min_cnr': -24, 'max_spread': 100},
'Q65-60A': {'duration': 60, 'min_cnr': -27, 'max_spread': 20},
'Q65-60B': {'duration': 60, 'min_cnr': -26, 'max_spread': 50},
'Q65-60C': {'duration': 60, 'min_cnr': -25, 'max_spread': 100},
'Q65-60D': {'duration': 60, 'min_cnr': -24, 'max_spread': 200},
'Q65-60E': {'duration': 60, 'min_cnr': -23, 'max_spread': 300},
'Q65-120A': {'duration': 120, 'min_cnr': -28, 'max_spread': 20},
'Q65-120B': {'duration': 120, 'min_cnr': -27, 'max_spread': 50},
'Q65-120C': {'duration': 120, 'min_cnr': -26, 'max_spread': 100}
}
# Analyze Doppler for your link
analyzer = DopplerAnalysis(params.frequency_mhz)
doppler_results = analyzer.venus_doppler_spread()